Press Release

December 21st, 2016

## Warehouse TERRADA Releasing "minikura teburaTRAVEL"

- Offering a new style of traveling for business travelers and tourists -

Warehouse TERRADA (Shinagawa, Tokyo / CEO: Yoshihisa Nakano) is pleased to announce that a new service "minikura teburaTRAVEL" is launched on December 21st. This service enables to go on a business trip or go sightseeing with your hands free.

Recently, the number of "minikura" use by the people living in foreign countries is rising rapidly. This newly launched service, "teburaTRAVEL" ("tebura" means hands-free in Japanese) enables travelers inside and outside Japan to receive their stored items in "minikuraMONO" at any time and any place, and the items are delivered in a suitcase. Dry-cleaning of the clothes after use is included in this service, which makes traveling stress free. Warehouse TERRADA is continuously offering new lifestyles to the users from all over the world.



[About minikura teburaTRAVEL] (https://www.minikura.com/lineup/travel.html)

minikura teburaTRAVEL is a service that enables the users to receive their stored items in any place and request the items' dry-cleaning after returning to minikura.

Package price: 5,000 yen (tax-included)

Package detail: suitcase rental (for one week) / shipping charge for receiving and returning / dry-cleaning (up to three items of clothing)

- \* The additional charge for extra cleaning: 500 yen per one item of clothing (tax-included)
- \* The additional charge for the extension of suitcase rental period: 300 yen per day (tax-included)



## [About MINIKURA] (https://minikura.com/about/en.html)

MINIKURA is a cloud storage service and a start-ups incubation business by Warehouse TERRADA. "minikura.com (https://minikura.com/)" is the web service that any user can access storage of his/her own at any time and from any place, and "MINIKURA API" is the original application especially developed for it. Utilizing these service and system, MINIKURA is offering the original cloud storage service to provide the logistic system to various companies. Also, MINIKURA is operating "Start-ups Incubation" business, supporting start-up companies in funding and system building, and, offering extraordinary services with these companies.

Company Name: Warehouse TERRADA

Main Business: Preserving / Safekeeping Business and Related Business

Representative: CEO, Yoshihisa Nakano

Address: 2-6-10 Higashi-Shinagawa, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 140-0002, Japan

Foundation: October 1950

URL: <a href="http://www.terrada.co.jp">http://www.terrada.co.jp</a>



## [For Inquires about the service]

Contact: Warehouse TERRADA MINIKURA Group

E-MAIL: minikura-kikaku@terrada.co.jp

## [For Inquires about interviews]

Contact: Lirio, Ninchi

TEL: +81(0)3-6438-9195 / +81(0)90-2226-6459

E-MAIL: Ninchi.mikito@lirio.biz